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Federal Electoral Divisions Dementia 
Prevalence Data estimates 2024-2054 

Prevalence
Federal 

Electoral 
Division 

State or 
Territory

Number of persons 
estimated with 

dementia
Percentage 

Change

2024 2054 2024-2054
Adelaide SA 3356 5513 64%

Aston Vic 2787 5492 97%

Ballarat Vic 2788 5445 95%

Banks NSW 3053 5608 84%

Barker SA 3616 5684 57%

Barton NSW 2998 5536 85%

Bass Tas 2143 3301 54%

Bean ACT 2204 4491 104%

Bendigo Vic 3107 6113 97%

Bennelong NSW 3018 5547 84%

Berowra NSW 2989 5437 82%

Blair Qld 2453 4848 98%

Blaxland NSW 2420 4370 81%

Bonner Qld 2517 5191 106%

Boothby SA 3926 6448 64%

Bowman Qld 3176 6413 102%

Braddon Tas 2297 3490 52%

Bradfield NSW 3400 6311 86%

Brand WA 2221 4602 107%

Brisbane Qld 1913 3876 103%

Ranking
Prevalence 2024 Prevalence 2054 Percentage Change

Federal Electoral Division Federal Electoral Division Federal Electoral Division
Rank Number Electorate Rank Number Electorate Rank % Change Electorate

1 4433 Lyne 1 8379 Hinkler 1 119% Perth

2 4387 Cowper 2 8354 Chisholm 2 119% Curtin

3 4303 Gilmore 3 8223 Flinders 3 116% Swan

4 4178 Richmond 4 8054 Menzies 4 116% Solomon

5 4176 Hinkler 5 7916 Cowper 5 116% Tangney

6 4158 Flinders 6 7889 Lyne 6 113% Lilley

7 4130 Sturt 7 7768 Mallee 7 112% Canberra

8 4057 Chisholm 8 7640 Gilmore 8 112% Fremantle

9 3962 Menzies 9 7588 Richmond 9 110% Cowan

10 3926 Boothby 10 7494 Fisher 10 109% Canning

11 3904 Mallee 11 7480 Curtin 11 108% Hasluck

12 3727 Mayo 12 7294 Tangney 12 108% Forrest

13 3708 Page 13 7276 Fairfax 13 107% Wills

14 3679 Fisher 14 7213 Petrie 14 107% Moore

15 3616 Barker 15 7205 Moncrieff 15 107% Brand

16 3606 Farrer 16 7089 Wide Bay 16 107% O'Connor

17 3591 Wide Bay 17 6888 Nicholls 17 107% McPherson

18 3561 Fairfax 18 6821 Wannon 18 107% Burt

19 3556 Hindmarsh 19 6803 Sturt 19 107% Groom

20 3536 Robertson 20 6792 Canning 20 106% Pearce

http://www.dementia.org.au/information/statistics/prevalence-data
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Prevalence
Federal 

Electoral 
Division 

State or 
Territory

Number of persons 
estimated with 

dementia
Percentage 

Change

2024 2054 2024-2054
Bruce Vic 2623 5161 97%

Burt WA 2107 4355 107%

Calare NSW 3192 5674 78%

Calwell Vic 1540 2899 88%

Canberra ACT 2258 4795 112%

Canning WA 3245 6792 109%

Capricornia Qld 2367 4731 100%

Casey Vic 2478 4741 91%

Chifley NSW 2066 3599 74%

Chisholm Vic 4057 8354 106%

Clark Tas 1966 3092 57%

Cook NSW 3222 5957 85%

Cooper Vic 2599 5318 105%

Corangamite Vic 3045 5949 95%

Corio Vic 2831 5604 98%

Cowan WA 2713 5688 110%

Cowper NSW 4387 7916 80%

Cunningham NSW 3058 5591 83%

Curtin WA 3410 7480 119%

Dawson Qld 2459 4918 100%

Deakin Vic 3239 6494 100%

Dickson Qld 1979 3827 93%

Dobell NSW 3407 6191 82%

Dunkley Vic 2696 5310 97%

Durack WA 2260 4510 100%

Eden-Monaro NSW 2941 5162 76%

Fadden Qld 3205 6377 99%

Fairfax Qld 3561 7276 104%

Farrer NSW 3606 6459 79%

Fenner ACT 1409 2783 98%

Fisher Qld 3679 7494 104%

Flinders Vic 4158 8223 98%

Flynn Qld 2139 4100 92%

Ranking
Prevalence 2024 Prevalence 2054 Percentage Change

Federal Electoral Division Federal Electoral Division Federal Electoral Division
Rank Number Electorate Rank Number Electorate Rank % Change Electorate

21 3532 Moncrieff 21 6784 Hotham 21 106% Bonner

22 3511 Grey 22 6700 Indi 22 106% Griffith

23 3499 Petrie 23 6578 Goldstein 23 106% Petrie

24 3490 Nicholls 24 6577 Page 24 106% Moreton

25 3488 Whitlam 25 6542 Kooyong 25 106% Ryan

26 3477 Wannon 26 6532 Gippsland 26 106% Chisholm

27 3435 Indi 27 6521 Monash 27 105% Cooper

28 3410 Curtin 28 6494 Deakin 28 104% Fairfax

29 3407 Dobell 29 6470 Perth 29 104% Moncrieff

30 3400 Bradfield 30 6469 Groom 30 104% Bean

31 3378 Gippsland 31 6459 Farrer 31 104% Fisher

32 3376 Tangney 32 6458 Longman 32 103% Menzies

33 3370 Hotham 33 6448 Boothby 33 103% Brisbane

34 3360 Monash 34 6413 Bowman 34 102% Lingiari

35 3356 Adelaide 35 6409 O'Connor 35 102% Bowman

36 3348 Shortland 36 6396 Robertson 36 102% Kooyong

37 3342 Mackellar 37 6377 Fadden 37 101% Hotham

38 3320 Riverina 38 6341 McPherson 38 101% Goldstein

39 3317 New England 39 6311 Bradfield 39 101% Hinkler

40 3291 Longman 40 6251 Whitlam 40 101% Higgins

41 3269 Goldstein 41 6206 Swan 41 101% Maribyrnong

42 3245 Canning 42 6191 Dobell 42 100% Deakin

43 3241 Kooyong 43 6124 Mackellar 43 100% Isaacs

44 3239 Deakin 44 6113 Bendigo 44 100% Dawson

45 3224 Hunter 45 6014 Shortland 45 100% Capricornia

46 3222 Cook 46 5996 Riverina 46 100% Maranoa

47 3205 Fadden 47 5957 Cook 47 100% Durack

48 3199 Paterson 48 5951 Maranoa 48 99% Mallee

49 3192 Calare 49 5949 Corangamite 49 99% Fadden

50 3176 Bowman 50 5924 New England 50 99% Fraser

51 3130 Groom 51 5891 Forrest 51 98% Kennedy

52 3107 Bendigo 52 5886 Lilley 52 98% Corio

53 3094 O'Connor 53 5805 Hindmarsh 53 98% Flinders

http://www.dementia.org.au/information/statistics/prevalence-data
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Prevalence
Federal 

Electoral 
Division 

State or 
Territory

Number of persons 
estimated with 

dementia
Percentage 

Change

2024 2054 2024-2054
Forde Qld 2440 4803 97%

Forrest WA 2837 5891 108%

Fowler NSW 2580 4605 78%

Franklin Tas 2161 3307 53%

Fraser Vic 2488 4947 99%

Fremantle WA 2507 5320 112%

Gellibrand Vic 1999 3925 96%

Gilmore NSW 4303 7640 78%

Gippsland Vic 3378 6532 93%

Goldstein Vic 3269 6578 101%

Gorton Vic 1854 3511 89%

Grayndler NSW 2017 3620 79%

Greenway NSW 1914 3321 74%

Grey SA 3511 5450 55%

Griffith Qld 1918 3955 106%

Groom Qld 3130 6469 107%

Hasluck WA 2419 5043 108%

Hawke Vic 1845 3497 90%

Herbert Qld 2111 4159 97%

Higgins Vic 2700 5417 101%

Hindmarsh SA 3556 5805 63%

Hinkler Qld 4176 8379 101%

Holt Vic 1562 2969 90%

Hotham Vic 3370 6784 101%

Hughes NSW 2437 4373 79%

Hume NSW 2627 4623 76%

Hunter NSW 3224 5747 78%

Indi Vic 3435 6700 95%

Isaacs Vic 2886 5776 100%

Jagajaga Vic 2907 5738 97%

Kennedy Qld 2859 5663 98%

Kingsford Smith NSW 2724 4967 82%

Kingston SA 2887 4506 56%

Ranking
Prevalence 2024 Prevalence 2054 Percentage Change

Federal Electoral Division Federal Electoral Division Federal Electoral Division
Rank Number Electorate Rank Number Electorate Rank % Change Electorate

54 3066 McPherson 54 5776 Isaacs 54 98% Blair

55 3058 Cunningham 55 5752 Mayo 55 98% Fenner

56 3053 Banks 56 5747 Hunter 56 98% Oxley

57 3045 Corangamite 57 5738 Jagajaga 57 97% Wide Bay

58 3018 Bennelong 58 5688 Cowan 58 97% Jagajaga

59 2998 Barton 59 5684 Barker 59 97% Nicholls

60 2989 Berowra 60 5674 Calare 60 97% Aston

61 2981 Maranoa 61 5663 Kennedy 61 97% Herbert

62 2949 Parkes 62 5609 Paterson 62 97% Dunkley

63 2949 Perth 63 5608 Banks 63 97% Forde

64 2941 Eden-Monaro 64 5604 Corio 64 97% Bruce

65 2907 Jagajaga 65 5591 Cunningham 65 97% Bendigo

66 2904 Makin 66 5552 Moore 66 96% Gellibrand

67 2887 Kingston 67 5547 Bennelong 67 96% Longman

68 2886 Isaacs 68 5536 Barton 68 96% Wannon

69 2871 Swan 69 5517 Maribyrnong 69 96% Scullin

70 2862 Newcastle 70 5513 Adelaide 70 96% Macnamara

71 2859 Kennedy 71 5492 Aston 71 96% Melbourne

72 2837 Forrest 72 5450 Grey 72 95% Corangamite

73 2831 Corio 73 5445 Ballarat 73 95% Ballarat

74 2794 Reid 74 5437 Berowra 74 95% Indi

75 2788 Ballarat 75 5417 Higgins 75 94% Wright

76 2787 Aston 76 5320 Fremantle 76 94% Monash

77 2764 Lilley 77 5318 Cooper 77 94% Rankin

78 2763 Watson 78 5310 Dunkley 78 93% Leichhardt

79 2751 Maribyrnong 79 5283 Parkes 79 93% Dickson

80 2743 North Sydney 80 5223 Newcastle 80 93% Gippsland

81 2724 Kingsford Smith 81 5206 Wills 81 92% La Trobe

82 2713 Cowan 82 5191 Bonner 82 92% Flynn

83 2700 Higgins 83 5162 Eden-Monaro 83 91% Casey

84 2696 Dunkley 84 5161 Bruce 84 90% Holt

85 2679 Moore 85 5094 Reid 85 90% Hawke

86 2627 Hume 86 5055 Watson 86 89% Lalor

http://www.dementia.org.au/information/statistics/prevalence-data
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Prevalence
Federal 

Electoral 
Division 

State or 
Territory

Number of persons 
estimated with 

dementia
Percentage 

Change

2024 2054 2024-2054
Kooyong Vic 3241 6542 102%

La Trobe Vic 1804 3458 92%

Lalor Vic 1571 2976 89%

Leichhardt Qld 2311 4471 93%

Lilley Qld 2764 5886 113%

Lindsay NSW 2208 3847 74%

Lingiari NT 760 1537 102%

Longman Qld 3291 6458 96%

Lyne NSW 4433 7889 78%

Lyons Tas 2072 3024 46%

Macarthur NSW 2025 3438 70%

Mackellar NSW 3342 6124 83%

Macnamara Vic 2209 4323 96%

Macquarie NSW 2589 4531 75%

Makin SA 2904 4569 57%

Mallee Vic 3904 7768 99%

Maranoa Qld 2981 5951 100%

Maribyrnong Vic 2751 5517 101%

Mayo SA 3727 5752 54%

McEwen Vic 1836 3446 88%

McMahon NSW 2472 4377 77%

McPherson Qld 3066 6341 107%

Melbourne Vic 1713 3351 96%

Menzies Vic 3962 8054 103%

Mitchell NSW 2370 4132 74%

Monash Vic 3360 6521 94%

Moncrieff Qld 3532 7205 104%

Moore WA 2679 5552 107%

Moreton Qld 2368 4881 106%

New England NSW 3317 5924 79%

Newcastle NSW 2862 5223 82%

Nicholls Vic 3490 6888 97%

North Sydney NSW 2743 4970 81%

Ranking
Prevalence 2024 Prevalence 2054 Percentage Change

Federal Electoral Division Federal Electoral Division Federal Electoral Division
Rank Number Electorate Rank Number Electorate Rank % Change Electorate

87 2623 Bruce 87 5043 Hasluck 87 89% Gorton

88 2620 Warringah 88 4970 North Sydney 88 88% Calwell

89 2599 Cooper 89 4967 Kingsford Smith 89 88% McEwen

90 2590 Spence 90 4957 Ryan 90 86% Bradfield

91 2589 Macquarie 91 4947 Fraser 91 85% Cook

92 2580 Fowler 92 4918 Dawson 92 85% Barton

93 2528 Wright 93 4912 Wright 93 84% Bennelong

94 2517 Bonner 94 4881 Moreton 94 84% Banks

95 2512 Wills 95 4848 Blair 95 83% Wentworth

96 2507 Fremantle 96 4803 Forde 96 83% Mackellar

97 2488 Fraser 97 4795 Canberra 97 83% Watson

98 2478 Casey 98 4769 Warringah 98 83% Cunningham

99 2472 McMahon 99 4741 Casey 99 82% Newcastle

100 2466 Wentworth 100 4731 Capricornia 100 82% Kingsford Smith

101 2459 Dawson 101 4623 Hume 101 82% Reid

102 2453 Blair 102 4605 Fowler 102 82% Warringah

103 2440 Forde 103 4602 Brand 103 82% Berowra

104 2437 Hughes 104 4569 Makin 104 82% Dobell

105 2420 Blaxland 105 4549 Scullin 105 82% Richmond

106 2419 Hasluck 106 4531 Macquarie 106 81% North Sydney

107 2406 Ryan 107 4523 Wentworth 107 81% Robertson

108 2370 Mitchell 108 4510 Durack 108 81% Riverina

109 2368 Moreton 109 4506 Kingston 109 81% Blaxland

110 2367 Capricornia 110 4491 Bean 110 80% Cowper

111 2322 Parramatta 111 4471 Leichhardt 111 80% Shortland

112 2319 Scullin 112 4377 McMahon 112 79% Grayndler

113 2311 Leichhardt 113 4373 Hughes 113 79% Hughes

114 2297 Braddon 114 4370 Blaxland 114 79% Whitlam

115 2260 Durack 115 4355 Burt 115 79% Parkes

116 2258 Canberra 116 4323 Macnamara 116 79% Farrer

117 2221 Brand 117 4159 Herbert 117 79% Parramatta

118 2209 Macnamara 118 4148 Parramatta 118 79% New England

119 2208 Lindsay 119 4132 Mitchell 119 78% Fowler

http://www.dementia.org.au/information/statistics/prevalence-data
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Prevalence
Federal 

Electoral 
Division 

State or 
Territory

Number of persons 
estimated with 

dementia
Percentage 

Change

2024 2054 2024-2054
O'Connor WA 3094 6409 107%

Oxley Qld 1960 3871 98%

Page NSW 3708 6577 77%

Parkes NSW 2949 5283 79%

Parramatta NSW 2322 4148 79%

Paterson NSW 3199 5609 75%

Pearce WA 1909 3941 106%

Perth WA 2949 6470 119%

Petrie Qld 3499 7213 106%

Rankin Qld 1985 3849 94%

Reid NSW 2794 5094 82%

Richmond NSW 4178 7588 82%

Riverina NSW 3320 5996 81%

Robertson NSW 3536 6396 81%

Ryan Qld 2406 4957 106%

Scullin Vic 2319 4549 96%

Shortland NSW 3348 6014 80%

Solomon NT 938 2027 116%

Spence SA 2590 4108 59%

Sturt SA 4130 6803 65%

Swan WA 2871 6206 116%

Sydney NSW 1717 2994 74%

Tangney WA 3376 7294 116%

Wannon Vic 3477 6821 96%

Warringah NSW 2620 4769 82%

Watson NSW 2763 5055 83%

Wentworth NSW 2466 4523 83%

Werriwa NSW 2052 3586 75%

Whitlam NSW 3488 6251 79%

Wide Bay Qld 3591 7089 97%

Wills Vic 2512 5206 107%

Wright Qld 2528 4912 94%

Ranking
Prevalence 2024 Prevalence 2054 Percentage Change

Federal Electoral Division Federal Electoral Division Federal Electoral Division
Rank Number Electorate Rank Number Electorate Rank % Change Electorate

120 2204 Bean 120 4108 Spence 120 78% Hunter

121 2161 Franklin 121 4100 Flynn 121 78% Lyne

122 2143 Bass 122 3955 Griffith 122 78% Calare

123 2139 Flynn 123 3941 Pearce 123 78% Gilmore

124 2111 Herbert 124 3925 Gellibrand 124 77% Page

125 2107 Burt 125 3876 Brisbane 125 77% McMahon

126 2072 Lyons 126 3871 Oxley 126 76% Hume

127 2066 Chifley 127 3849 Rankin 127 76% Eden-Monaro

128 2052 Werriwa 128 3847 Lindsay 128 75% Paterson

129 2025 Macarthur 129 3827 Dickson 129 75% Macquarie

130 2017 Grayndler 130 3620 Grayndler 130 75% Werriwa

131 1999 Gellibrand 131 3599 Chifley 131 74% Sydney

132 1985 Rankin 132 3586 Werriwa 132 74% Mitchell

133 1979 Dickson 133 3511 Gorton 133 74% Lindsay

134 1966 Clark 134 3497 Hawke 134 74% Chifley

135 1960 Oxley 135 3490 Braddon 135 74% Greenway

136 1918 Griffith 136 3458 La Trobe 136 70% Macarthur

137 1914 Greenway 137 3446 McEwen 137 65% Sturt

138 1913 Brisbane 138 3438 Macarthur 138 64% Adelaide

139 1909 Pearce 139 3351 Melbourne 139 64% Boothby

140 1854 Gorton 140 3321 Greenway 140 63% Hindmarsh

141 1845 Hawke 141 3307 Franklin 141 59% Spence

142 1836 McEwen 142 3301 Bass 142 57% Makin

143 1804 La Trobe 143 3092 Clark 143 57% Clark

144 1717 Sydney 144 3024 Lyons 144 57% Barker

145 1713 Melbourne 145 2994 Sydney 145 56% Kingston

146 1571 Lalor 146 2976 Lalor 146 55% Grey

147 1562 Holt 147 2969 Holt 147 54% Mayo

148 1540 Calwell 148 2899 Calwell 148 54% Bass

149 1409 Fenner 149 2783 Fenner 149 53% Franklin

150 938 Solomon 150 2027 Solomon 150 52% Braddon

151 760 Lingiari 151 1537 Lingiari 151 46% Lyons

http://www.dementia.org.au/information/statistics/prevalence-data

	Federal Electoral Divisions Dementia Prevalence Data estimates 2024-2054 
	Federal Electoral Divisions Dementia Prevalence Data estimates 2024-2054 




